for recurrent related party transactions …………………………………………………..
2.6 Validity period of the Proposed Renewal of Shareholders’ Mandate …………...…..…….
2.7 Disclosure ……………………………………………….…………………….…………

  2
  3
  4
7

7
8
8

3. RATIONALE FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE PROPOSED RENEWAL OF
SHAREHOLDERS’ MANDATE ……………………………..……………….……………… 8

4. CONDITION OF THE PROPOSED RENEWAL OF SHAREHOLDERS’ MANDATE ……  9

5. INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS, MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS AND/OR PERSONS
CONNECTED WITH THEM ……………………………………………….….…………….... 9

6. DIRECTORS’ RECOMMENDATION ………………………………………………………... 10

7. RESOLUTION ON THE PROPOSED RENEWAL OF SHAREHOLDERS’ MANDATE
AND AGM ……………………………….……………...……………………………………... 10

8. FURTHER INFORMATION …………………………………………………………………... 10

Malaysian Pacific Industries Berhad 16 Part B – Share Buyback

6. SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ SHAREHOLDINGS

The substantial shareholders and their respective shareholdings according to the Register of
Substantial Shareholders as at LPD, before and after the Proposed Share Buyback, are as follows:

 Before Proposed Share Buyback →  After Proposed Share Buyback  →
No. of Shares held No. of Shares held

Direct %~ Indirect %~ Direct %@ Indirect %@

Hong Leong
Manufacturing
Group Sdn Bhd

112,071,652 56.35 2,249,302 1.13^ 112,071,652 59.33 2,249,302 1.19^

Hong Leong
Company
(Malaysia)
Berhad
(“HLCM”)

- - 115,209,692 57.92^ - - 115,209,692 60.99^

HL Holdings Sdn
Bhd

- - 115,209,692 57.92# - - 115,209,692 60.99#

Tan Sri Quek
Leng Chan

- - 116,205,192 58.42* - - 116,205,192 61.52*

Hong Realty
(Private) Limited

- - 115,749,942 58.20* - - 115,749,942 61.28*

Hong Leong
Investment
Holdings Pte Ltd

- - 115,749,942 58.20* - - 115,749,942 61.28*

Kwek Holdings
Pte Ltd

- - 115,749,942 58.20* - - 115,749,942 61.28*

Kwek Leng Beng - - 115,749,942 58.20* - - 115,749,942 61.28*

Kwek Leng Kee - - 115,749,942 58.20* - - 115,749,942 61.28*

Davos
Investment
Holdings Private
Limited

- - 115,749,942 58.20* - - 115,749,942 61.28*

Notes:
^ Held through subsidiary(ies)
# Held through HLCM
* Held through HLCM and a company in which the substantial shareholder has interest
~ Based on the issued ordinary share capital (excluding treasury shares) of MPI
@ Assuming the Proposed Share Buyback is implemented in full and all the Shares so purchased are either kept as treasury

shares or fully cancelled

7. PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING SPREAD

As at LPD, the public shareholding spread of the Company was 40.20%. The public shareholding
spread is expected to be reduced to 37.03% assuming the Proposed Share Buyback is implemented
in full with the purchase of Shares from public shareholders and all the Shares so purchased, are